



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12537/2021**

PATH2WAY HR SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Mr.
Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Advocates with
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Sanjay
Abbot, Mr. Anurag Sahaj, Ms.
Mallika Bhatia Arora, Ms. Shreya
Gupta, Mr. Vasu Vats, Mr. Prabhas
Bajaj, Mr. Pranav Saigal and Mr.
Ajay Sabharwal, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehra, Dr. Abhishek Manu
Singhvi, Sr. Advocates with Mr.
S.K. Tripathi, SC (GNCTD), Mr. Arun
Panwar and Mr. S.K. Dwivedi,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **25.03.2022**

This writ petition has been designated as the lead matter in respect of challenges which have been raised before this Court to various aspects of the Excise Policy 2021-2022 as formulated by the GNCTD.

In order to facilitate final disposal of the writ petitions pending and instituted before this Court, the Court requests learned Senior Counsels appearing for respective parties to identify and formulate the issues which arise in connection with the challenges raised. Upon such categorisation, learned counsels would be obliged to indicate one writ petition as the lead



writ petition pertaining to each individual issue as formulated. Upon identification of the lead matter in each category, respective parties shall exchange and complete pleadings so that the batch may then be decided issue wise. The Court requests learned senior counsels appearing for respective parties as well as the office of Mr. Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for GNCTD, to collectively ensure that the aforesaid exercise is completed with expedition.

The list of categories together with details of the designated lead matter in each category may then be circulated amongst learned counsels for parties as well as the Court a week before the date fixed for hearing.

List on 12.05.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

MARCH 25, 2022

mw