



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12537/2021

PATH2WAY HR SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Madhur Jain, Ms. Aakriti Dhawan, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Akanksha Singh Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **08.08.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 04.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 8, 2025/cl